Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

i€

AUG 17 2023

ENGR. EARNSWELL Q. QUILANG
Engr. 11, Plan Examination Section
Land Registration Authority

East Ave., Corner NIA Road

Diliman, Quezon City,

Dear Engr. Quilang,

This pertains to your letter dated May 29, 2023 which was received by this office on August
11, 2023 with reference no. E-CCV-2022-028185 requesting for the verification and/or
correction of Plan Ccs-045316-001178-D, Lot 1, Blk 13; Lot 5, Blk 15; Lot 8, Blk 15; Lot 2,
Blk 18 and Lot 4, Blk 14 located in Brgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa, Palawan, which based
from the findings of the Chief, Land Projection Section of the Authority, the following
were found to wit:

1. Lot 1, BIk. 13; Lot 5, BIk. 15; Lot 8, Blk. 15; Lot 2, BIk. 18 and Lot 4, Bik. 18

appears to overlap with Lots 2505-A B & C, Csd-04-017569-D.
2. The polygon of Lot 1, Blk. 13 would not close.

As per verification of the records on file, shows that plan Csd-04-017569-D was already
cancelled; hence, item No. 1 is no longer overlap. While item No. 2 is not an open polygon.
Relative thereto, we are forwarding you the following for your ready reference.

1. Lot data computation of Lot 1, Blk. 13

2. Cancelled plan Csd-04-017569-D

3. Sheet 1/6 of plan Ccs-045316-001178-D

Very truly vours,

NERRISA AR
OIC-?;gregat

A-MENDOZA
veys and Correction Section

Ce.

Marilou Salas
Purok Magkaisa
Brgy. Sta. Monica
PPC, Palawan

SMD/ASCS/MFT/08/17/23

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 loc.2701
Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

Email: mimaroparegion(@denr.gov.ph
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E-CCV-2022-028185 EnY ::,M‘ oATSNO. L :
Subject: Request for Certification o us : WAL
Plar:: Ccs-045316-001178-D, Lot 1, Blk 13; Lot 5, Blk 15; Lot 8, Blk 15; Lot 2 Blk 18

and Lot 4, Blk 18 '

Location: Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa

x X e t,? -.. A e

29 May 2023

The Regional Technical Director
DENR, Lands Management Services
Region IV-B (MIMAROPA)

1515 LMS Building, Roxas Blvd.,
Metro Manila 1004

Dear Sir / Madam:
Greetings from the Land Registration Authority (LRA)

In connection with the examination of the above-noted subject, please be informed that
when subject plan Ccs-045316-001178-D, Lot 1, Blk 13 Lot 5, Blk 15, Lot 8, Blk 15,
Lot 2 Blk 18 and Lot 4, Blk 18, situated in the Barangay of Tiniguiban, City of Puerto
Princesa, Province of Palawan were plotted on our Municipal Index Sheet thru their
respective tie lines, as verified and confirmed by the Chief of Land Projection Section
(LPS) of this Authority; the following were found, to wit: Comectt 4

1. Lot 1, Blk 13; Lot 5, Blk 15; Lot 8, Blk 15; Lot 2 Blk 18 and Lot 4&Blk 18
appears to overiap with Lots 2565-A, B and C, Csd-04-017569-D.
2. The polygon of Lot 1, Blk 13 would not close.

It is therefore requested that the above-mentioned discrepancies be verified and/or
corrected and this Authority be furnished of your findings together with a clear and
readable certified print copy of Lot Data Computation Sheet of Lot 8, Blk 15 as well
as a duly certified copies of both plan Csd-04-017569-D & Ccs-045316-001178-D (al/

sheets) for our records and plotting reference in taking appropriate action on the above-
cited request.

For reply please indicate the reference no. E-CCV-2022-028185 for easy retrieval and
reference of the said record.

We hope for your favorable response on this matter.

Copy Furnished:

Marilou Salas
Purok Magkaisa,
Barangay Sta. Monica,




